1-7

	<u> </u>		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: NAME: ERIC N. CHUNG 263030	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
FIRM NAME: Chung & Ignacio, LLP			
STREET ADDRESS: 8577 Haven Avenue, Suite 306			
city: Rancho Cucamonga state: CA zip code: 91730	FUED		
TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 652-3022 FAX NO.: (909) 652-3023	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
E-MAIL ADDRESS: echung@ci-attorneys.com	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Marquez Sterling	SAIN BENINANDINO DISTRICT		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	SEP 1 4 2023		
STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.,	OCI I ZEGEO		
MAILING ADDRESS: Same as above			
city and zip code: Fontana, CA 92335	Muchelle Mauragua)		
BRANCH NAME: Fontana	BY: Michallo Mungula, Deputy		
ESTATE OF (name):	•		
Leroy George Sterling			
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE NUMBER:		
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters restainentary	PROSB2100555		
with Will Annexed	1100333		
X Letters of Administration			
Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT.:		
Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	MOV 1 6 2023 GAM F3		
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	230 Z D EDEO - 1/1. 1		
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): TBD	dicheus .		
a. Publication requested.	Hichelle H. Gilleece This Case is assigned to Dept <u>F3</u>		
b. Publication to be arranged.	rnis Case is assigned to Dept		
2. Petitioner (name each): Marquez Sterling for all pur	poses and is subject to CCP 170.6(2)		
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. (name): Marquez Sterling be appointed (1) executor (2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator (4) special administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification. c. full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e. (2) \$\frac{110,000}{3}\$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different from the maximum required by Prob. Code, \(\frac{5}{3} \) 8482.) (3) \$\frac{1}{3}\$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and location):			
 3. a. Decedent died on (date): 10/06/2020 at (place): (1) a resident of the county named above. (2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1): 	Rancho Cucamonga, California located at (specify location permitting		
 Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify counce. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify) 5555 Las Brisas Court Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739 			

CEB* Essential Forms

ESTATE OF (name):		CASE NUMBER:
Leroy George Sterling		PROSB2100555
	DECEDENT	
3. d. Character and estimated value of the prop	erty of the estate (complete in all ca	ises):
(1) Personal property:	\$ 10,000	•
(2) Annual gross income from	•	
(a) real property:	\$	
(b) personal property:	\$ \$10.000	•
(3) Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):(4) Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ <u>10,000</u> \$ 100,000	
(5) (Less) Encumbrances:	(\$0)	
(6) Net value of real property:	\$100.000	
(7) Total (add (3) and (6)):	,	\$110,000
3e(2).) (3) All heirs at law are adults and have v		equire a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment nent 3e(3).)
f. (1) X Decedent died intestate.		
(2) Copy of decedent's will dated:	l	codicil dated (specify for each):
g. Appointment of executor or administrator (a) Proposed executor is named as (b) No executor is named in the will.	identified above has been lost. (Affix or their substance in Attachment 3f(§ 6124 does not apply.) check all applicable boxes): with will annexed: executor in the will and consents to a series a nominee of a person entitled to 3g(1)(c).)	
(c) Petitioner is related to the deced	Letters. (If necessary, explain priority son entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination and the second s	on as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) quested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
(3) X resident of the United States.		
(4) nonresident of the United States.		
DE-111 [Rev. July 1, 2017]	PETITION FOR PROBATE	Page 2 of

E	STAT	TE OF (name): Leroy George Sterling		PROSB2100555	
	_	DECE	DENT		
4. 5.	a .	Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under to Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (4).			
		 (1) spouse. (2) no spouse as follows: (a) divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased. (3) registered domestic partner. (4) no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c) (5) child as follows: (a) natural or adopted. (b) natural adopted by a third party. (6) no child. (7) issue of a predeceased child. (8) no issue of a predeceased child. 	; Prob. C	Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)	
	b.	Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)	child or	children who would have been adopted by	
6.	 (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies): a. Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8. b. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed in item 8. c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in item 8. d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in item 8. e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. f. Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8. g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those parents, if both are predeceased, all of whom are listed in item 8. h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin. 				
7.	(Co.	mplete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.) Decedent had no predeceased spouse.			
	b.	Decedent had no predeceased spouse who			
	2.	(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned	d an inter	rest in real property that passed to decedent,	
		(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the	d perso	nal property valued at \$10,000 or more that	
		 (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spou (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predection (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predection (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, at (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predecease 	decease ceased s Il of whor	ed spouse who are listed in item 8. spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. m are listed in item 8.	
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.			
8.	asc nan	ed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, an ertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will oned or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust tee and personal representative are the same person.	r any coo	dicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons	

D	E-	1	1	•

ESTATE OF (name): Leroy George Sterling		CASE NUMBER: PROSB2100555
		DECEDENT
8. Name and relationship to decedent	<u>Age</u>	Address
Marquez Sterling	49	16062 PFC Paris Montanez Drive
		Fontana, CA 92336
Nikia Sterling	42	1424 W. Somerville Avenue
Omar Starling	27	Philadelphia, PA 19141 455 N. Wilton Place
Omar Sterling	27	Los Angeles, CA 90004
		Los Aligeles, CA 30004

Continued on Attachment 8.	
9. Number of pages attached:	
Date: 9/12/23	
ERIC N. CHUNG	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
*(Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verifi-	ed by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calif	fornia that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: 9/13/2023	DocuSigned by:
Marquez Sterling	Marguez Sterling
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.	(5.5.7.7.5.12.5.7